



Project: Qu Qua Ditch and Others Improvement Project #490

BID DATE:

MARION COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

				MARION COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ours Excavating, Ltd.		Fisher Excavating		Crabtree Enterprises Inc.		Vititoe Construction		Park Enterprise Construction Co., Inc.		
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing (Include Complete Removal of Trees and Brush, No Piling)	20.6	Acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$144,200.00	\$5,750.00	\$118,450.00	\$9,048.55	\$186,400.13	\$6,115.17	\$125,972.50	\$12,573.13	\$259,006.48
2	Special	Excavation and Spreading (as per plan)	23,111	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 115,555.00	\$2.00	\$46,222.00	\$3.00	\$69,333.00	\$1.54	\$35,590.94	\$2.66	\$61,475.26	\$5.43	\$125,492.73
3	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (as per plan)	1	Lump	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$15,221.25	\$15,221.25	\$2,979.89	\$2,979.89
4	202	Fence Removed	2,010	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$3.00	\$6,030.00	\$2.00	\$4,020.00	\$1.32	\$2,653.20	\$4.36	\$8,763.60	\$2.17	\$4,361.70
5	Special	Clean Under Bridges And Culverts	13	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,236.00	\$16,068.00	\$780.58	\$10,147.54	\$1,413.00	\$18,369.00
SUBTOTAL FOR EARTHWORK					\$	252,075.00		\$203,652.00		\$218,303.00		\$246,292.27		\$221,580.15		\$410,209.80
EROSION CONTROL																
6	601	RCP, Type B	250	Cu Yd	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$83.00	\$20,750.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$112.28	\$28,070.00	\$32.49	\$8,122.50
7	601	RCP, Type C	100	Cu Yd	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$112.28	\$11,228.00	\$32.88	\$3,288.00
8	659	Seeding and Mulching	99,647	Sq Yd	\$ 0.25	\$ 24,911.75	\$0.30	\$29,894.10	\$0.25	\$24,911.75	\$0.26	\$25,908.22	\$0.29	\$28,897.63	\$0.62	\$61,781.14
9	659	Commercial Fertilizer	9	Ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$544.00	\$4,896.00	\$562.05	\$5,058.45	\$527.94	\$4,751.46
10	207	Straw or Hay Bales	100	Each	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$92.94	\$9,294.00	\$19.79	\$1,979.00
11	207	Filter Fabric Fence	500	Foot	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.69	\$1,345.00	\$2.35	\$1,175.00
SUBTOTAL FOR EROSION CONTROL					\$	49,511.75		\$56,144.10		\$66,961.75		\$52,204.22		\$83,893.08		\$81,097.10
DRAINAGE																
12	603	4" Conduit, Type E; 707.33 (Tile Outlets)	520	Foot	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$6.65	\$3,458.00	\$13.00	\$6,760.00	\$9.40	\$4,888.00	\$27.65	\$14,378.00	\$10.78	\$5,605.60
13	603	6" Conduit, Type E; 707.33 (Tile Outlets)	440	Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$7.45	\$3,278.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.80	\$4,752.00	\$28.91	\$12,720.40	\$12.36	\$5,438.40
14	603	8" Conduit, Type E; 707.33 (Tile Outlets)	420	Foot	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$8.50	\$3,570.00	\$16.00	\$6,720.00	\$12.10	\$5,082.00	\$30.53	\$12,822.60	\$14.00	\$5,880.00
15	603	10" Conduit, Type E; 707.33 (Tile Outlets)	140	Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$11.20	\$1,568.00	\$17.00	\$2,380.00	\$18.60	\$2,604.00	\$30.34	\$4,247.60	\$16.06	\$2,248.40
16	603	12" Conduit, Type E; 707.33 (Tile Outlets)	120	Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$13.40	\$1,608.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$21.90	\$2,628.00	\$35.35	\$4,242.00	\$17.52	\$2,102.40
17	603	15" Conduit, Type E; 707.34(Tile Outlets)	40	Foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$17.75	\$710.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.05	\$2,082.00	\$21.28	\$851.20
SUBTOTAL FOR DRAINAGE					\$	15,090.00		\$14,192.00		\$25,420.00		\$20,954.00		\$50,492.60		\$22,126.00
MISCELLANEOUS																
18	Special	Replace Ford Crossing	4	Each	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,345.18	\$5,380.72	\$1,001.26	\$4,005.04
19	Special	Maintenance Entrance	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$874.00	\$874.00	\$4,148.69	\$4,148.69	\$2,253.52	\$2,253.52
20	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,899.71	\$5,899.71	\$7,380.00	\$7,380.00	\$5,100.49	\$5,100.49
SUBTOTAL FOR MISCELLANEOUS					\$	24,280.00		\$26,400.00		\$12,500.00		\$13,173.71		\$16,909.41		\$11,359.05
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL					\$	340,956.75	Total for Job:	\$300,388.10	Total for Job:	\$323,184.75	Total for Job:	\$332,624.20	Total for Job:	\$372,875.24	Total for Job:	\$524,791.95